2 de 19 de 19 61 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

CASER VALLEY To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

pleted by persons of the Japanes tion of this property requires such persons to AL INFORMATION	to
NONOMURA Kinsaku	. seender Rd.)
NUMBER OF B. C	AGE: 48
NONOMURA Kineaku ADDRESS: R.R. #1. Milher. B. C	EX:maleAGE
TRATION NUMBER 00105	
ATION: fermer	by yourself or in
	nder what name and whether carried on by yourself or in me.)
any business or businesses carried on, state where, us ship with anyone; if partnership, give partner's na-	me)
ship with anyone; it	
LOYER: self	
100	
- OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	
DRESS OF WIFE OR HOUSE	
MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	
DDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
DDKe35	
GE OF CHILDREN:	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Bought property as 1800.093 (Doub ungue
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	HIBORA Chixomatous
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	HIBORA Chixomatous
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	HIBORA Chixomatous
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	HIBORA Chixomatous
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	HIBORA Chixomatous
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	~ ~ 1000 Ter 11800
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	HIBORA Chixomatous
GE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	PIRANA CHARACANA PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
GE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	PIRANA CHARACANA PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
GE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	PIRANA CHARACANA PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESC	WEMENTS: see page 2, real procerty of the where policies are)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESC	WEMENTS: see page 2, real procerty of the where policies are)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESC	WEMENTS: see page 2, real procerty of the where policies are)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESC	WEMENTS: see page 2, real procerty of the where policies are)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESC	WEMENTS: See Dage 2. real projectly of the where policies are)
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; st. 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable in Encumbrances) (Including and including	THE TRANSCONTENTS: See Page 2. real procerty of title deed) none none none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOCATION AND DESC	THE TRANSCONTENTS: See Page 2. real procerty of title deed) none none none

eu eu	CLAIM ON ANY SUGH PROPERTY NO
MANING ANY INTEREST IN OR	CLAIM ON ANY STICIT DE
	CI'VIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY NO SIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSO
	ANN BHT BVE
OCTUKE AND PETS	euou euou
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER, ANIMALS, PO
PARES 'ARABAGE 'ACTRA CHILA	OD SHED! 5 COFTS TOPE, FRYS, 90 ber 1001 SHED! 5 COFTS TOPE, FRYS, 90 ber
	ad restitions to see the
40.10 20.0	CKING SHED: 60 picking trays, 90 ber
5 tables, range, bester	exing surfichen utenstis lang sur
TRADE AND PERSONAL FIXTURES,	CKING SHED: 60 picking trans and the confidence of the confidence
OCATION OF FURNITURE	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY STATE LO
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LO
	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
.0228	6 IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOT
WN. stramberries, raspherries	OS CHOWS TO BE OF THE PROPERTY
strabernis	PARTICULARS OF CROPS SON
	6. IR EARM LAND
Onen (bied steb tenw of bits	
ent and to what the transfer	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, r
	5. SUB-TENANTS IE AND
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: BOB
OVIE TO WHICH PAID: none	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND I
1000	S. PAKTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND
aserbon entre (begreisners as	
THE THE CALL OF THE	THE VAD ADDRESS. OHA
Deus poon T	2. LAUDI OPPIC W.
	2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND STORES Shed
nder Rd., Milner, B. C. R.R.#	
	L. LOCATION AND DECE
	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	THE AD THEMSTATE
00.08	NMOS SHOND TIVE CHOPS SOMN
K INTEREST: NOBO	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY
MENTS: Done	7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCU.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE

PROFES.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date 1008

Date 1008

Name Nonomura (Sdr	Kinsaku name in Block Letters)
stration No	Male - Female (check)
mer Address	#1, milner, B.C.
te Evacuated	
resent Address	Liffin Lake, B.C.
ferried - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband
Name of Mother	Name of Father
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Parmer:

R E P O R T ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

Sept.22/42 File No. Langley 00105 NONOMURA, Kinsaku Date: MUNICIPALITY: 2465 T eliving Nd. Wilner, B. C. REGISTRATION NO. NAME: Leased through P. C. U. ADDRESS: 10 Straw. Rasp. Asps. Balance in timber PROPERTY: ACREAGE: KIND OF CROPS: 1 Story bungalow APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH: Shingled Mooden Frame OCCUPIED: VACANT: HOUSE: 27 x 27 ROOF: DESCRIPTION: Fair NO. OF ROOMS: Bunk House 12 x 10, wood Shed 20 x 15 Packing Shed SIZE: CONDITION: N. Larson OTHER BUILDINGS: To pay the taxes (60.00 per 1942) Well NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: None Inside of house very shabby. Outside unpainted Cedar Siding WATER: and shingled roof. The required of builderngs in poor condition. OFF: ON: LIGHT: REMARKS:

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY:

See attached List.

signed: 9. f. Drumball
Kem Anderson.

INVERTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY

OF

NONOMURA, Kinsaku, 2465 Treliving Rd. Milner, B. C.

House (Inside)

/ Bed spring and mattress
/ Skitchen chairs
lin. square
/ curtain rods /
l blind
// small tables
line sad couch
line and couch
mattress (very poor)

Small bed and mattress ...

1 migror in frame
2 lamps coal oil 6
Ctn. of books
8 pair of curtains ...

2 otn. of dishes small quanity of dishes and kitchen utensils 4 platters

l broom
l pair of scissors
l table with oil covering
l small table
Heater
Pansy R ange(Cooking) &/

2 Cross cut saws.
6 gal. Crock.
2 Tea kettels.
2 Sad irons.
Frying pan.
2 Ensm Wash pans.
Kitchen catinet.
2 Alarm chocks.

Teapot.
4 Pair of rubber boots. 6/
small piece of lim.
1 bench and wash basin.

Under House

email quantty used lumber //
L pervee broken handle
loft. logsing chain
5 ft. 3/8 in cable
4 peevees
4 pent shovels
1 potatoe fork
1 mattress
1 shovel
72 D. B. axes
1 crowbes
7Box of tools
5 doors loose

Baskets
Box of cult . attachments
2 traps
4 wedges
small box of tomato boxes
gal. crock
roll of tar paper
1 scrub board

Bath House

1 coal oil lamp 9 ft. galvanized pipe

Bunk Hou e

1 bed and spring 2 mattress

S gal. oil can
small table (H W)
window screen
/1 tank spray
sledge hammer
2 pitch fores
3 hoes
/ Hand cultivator

wood Shed

1 D. B. ax wooden tub a cords of split wood w.

Packing Shed

/ Wedges
Iron pot
Lantern
50 berry trays

I have the use of the articles listed above

witnessed of the Custodian.

J. F. Our m luly

CANADA DE LA COMO PARA DA COMO MANDO DE COMO DE LA CAMBRA DEL CAMBRA DE LA CAMBRA DEL CAMBRA DE LA CAMBRA DE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. at to your Parlace with in the of Philade Street of them by up, To have allowed our our to enforce

FILE # 9068

3rd March, 1943.

PACIFIC CO-OPERATIVE UNION

CLAIM FOR MISREPRESENTATION

Kinsaku NOMOMURA

to

Nels Larson

Acreage adjustment 1.08

\$102.00

Suggested Settlement on 70% basis

\$71.40

guien docid a fail ac 5th October, 1942. To Mr. W.G. Belle From Mr. Anderson. res Kinsaku NONOMURA. - 4068 The field report in the above Japanese file covers property rented by Honomara from his sephey, Chomatan Shibets, File Fil/15, and some of the charteein on the property may belong to Shibute. Coleman 製造点を選択

REPORT ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

MUNICIPALITY: Langley	Date: Sept.22/42
NAME: NONOMURA, Kinsaku	REGISTRATION NO. 00105
ADDRESS:2465 Teliving Rd. Milner, 1	9068
PROPERTY: Leased through P. C. U.	
ACREAGE: 10	

Straw. Rasp. Asps. Balance in timber KIND OF CROPS:

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

HOUSE: 1 Story bungalow VACANT: No

OCCUPIED.

DESCRIPTION Wooden Frame

None

ROOF: Shingled

SIZE: 27 x 27

NO. OF ROOMS 4

CONDITION: Fair

OTHER BUILDINGS: Bunk House 12 x 10, Wood Shed 20 x 15 Packing Shed 15 x 12

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: N. Larson

To pay the taxes (\$60.00 per 1942) TERMS:

OFF: ON: Well 7 WATER: OFF: ON: LIGHT:

REMARKS: Inside of house very shabby. Outside unpainted Cedar Siding and shingled roof. The remainder of buildings in poor condition. -

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY

See attached List.

Signed: 9. A. Drumbull Form. Andersons

File No. 9068

7th Jamuary, 1946

Res Indianas Kinsaku - Reg. No. 00105

This file reveals no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Dated: Jan.7/46

Cott. Comment

LEADERTON SUMMARY 7th January, 1946 P11e No. 9068 ROBERT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE The above Japanese Leased the property upon which he was living to Mr. Bels Larson for nine months from May Lat, 1942 for consideration of \$500.00. In this lease he stipulated inverge in erop. The lessee files a claim for misrepresentation of the and efter investigation by our pervesentative a settlement of \$71.40 was made being 70% of the actual claim made. or runs weres. NONOMURA was notified of the settlement on July 15th. 1943 to which he objected in his letter of July 19th, 1943. On August 29th, 1942 the sale of 78 crates was made to Mr. A.B.Clarke for \$19.50. This sum was credited to NONOMURA's account as he declared ownership to the crates and we were informed by Mr. Clarke that NONOMURA had lived there. NONOMURA declared all chattels on the property actually on behalf of SHIRMIA and before recognition of this fact. \$11.40 had been paid out of these funds in partial settlement of the misrepresentation claim. \$8.10 was transferred to SHIRMIA's account on account of this \$19.50 which was actually SHIBATA'S and the balance of \$11.40 will be left for settlement, if necessary, between themselves. This file reveals no other liabilities. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Dated: Jan.7/46